
F.E.R.C. No. 27.16.0 

(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 27.15.0) 
 

  

Bridger Pipeline LLC 

 
Proportional Tariff 

 

Applying on the Transportation of 

Crude Petroleum 

 

FERC ICA Oil Tariff 

 

The rates published in this tariff are for the transportation of Crude Petroleum by pipeline subject to the regulations named in 

Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. [W] 26.20.0 26.19.0 and subsequent issues thereof.  Rates are payable in U.S. currency. 

 

Route No. From To 
Rates in Cents per barrel of 

42 U.S. Gallons 

03 South Poplar Station (Fisher), Richland County, 

Montana 

Richey Station, 

Dawson County, 

Montana 

[I] 109.29 

04 Richey Station, Dawson County, Montana [I] 49.03 

 

 

Gathering Service:  The rates named are for trunk transportation only.  When a gathering service is performed by Bridger 

Pipeline LLC on Route 3, a charge of [I] 93.16 cents per barrel will be made in addition to the transportation rate named herein.  

No gathering service will be performed under this tariff on Route 4. 

 

Truck Unloading Charge: When shipments are unloaded from tank truck facilities into the facilities of Bridger Pipeline LLC, a 

charge of [I] 21.82 cents per barrel will be made in addition to the transportations rates named herein. 

 

In addition to rules and regulations stated above, the applicable option associated with the rule will apply: Rule 70.  Gauging, 

Testing and Deductions:  Option 1 - Loss Allowance of 0.2%.  In addition to the provisions stated in Rule 25, Carrier will, for 

Routes 3 and 4, only accept for transportation Crude Petroleum with a gravity of thirty-six (36) degrees API or higher and Carrier 

will not accept Crude Petroleum over 0.20% sulfur by weight. 

 

 

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing) 

 

 

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment. 

 

 

Explanation of Reference Marks:   

[I] Increased rate. 

[W] Change in wording only 

 

 

ISSUED:  May 31, 2024 

 

Issued By: 

H.A. [W] “Tad” True III, Member 

Bridger Pipeline LLC 

P. O. Box 2360 

Casper, WY 82602 

 

EFFECTIVE:  July 1, 2024 

 

Compiled By: 

Robert Stamp 

Bridger Pipeline LLC 

P. O. Box 2360 

Casper, WY 82602 

307-266-0345 

robert.stamp@truecos.com 

 

Tariff available at www.bridgerpipeline.com/tariffs  


